
Bahria Institute of Management and Computer Sciences 
Department of Management Sciences 

Final Project Approval Sheet 
Viva-Voce Examination 

Date: D Lf /_1_/ /2004 

Topic of Research: "Prospects of economic revival of Pakistan" 

Name of Student: 

Approved by: 

Qaisar N aseem 

MBA 

Dr2J~ 
Project Supervisor 

Examiner-If 

Abrar Ahmad 
Head of Department 
Management Sciences 

Enroll # 2220 12-024 



ABSTRACT 

PROSPECTS OF ECONOMIC REVIVAL OF PAKISTAN 

Strength of economy is a very important factor for survival 

of any country. All countries of the world are conscious of 

this fact . More so that economic development is a very slow 

and painstaking process. It requires perspective planning 

on the part of economic managers. Results of policies 

emerge in decades rather than years . Hence there is a need 

to make realistic economic policies, follow them in latte 

and spirit and then results follow in due course of time . 

This paper reviews the policies of successive governments 

of Pakistan since 194 7 , highlights their impact and then 

moves on to analyze economic. 

The decade of 90's has been a period of pronounced economic 

decline for the country. During this period , the economic 

activities have decelerated, the macroeconomic imbalances 

have grown larger, and the irflation has risen steeply. The 

rising debt burden has been yet another factor that has 

brought the country at the verge of bankruptcy. The 

declining trend of economy has also affected the public at 

large, which is visible by increased unemployment and 

reduced real wages. As a consequence , the living standard 

of the poor class in particular has deteriorated 

considerably . The country was facing a serious economic 

challenge when it was enterinJ in to the new millennium. 

111 



The Government of General Pervaiz Musharaf developed a 

strategy for economic development of Pakistan when it took 

over in October 1999 . It was necessary because Pakistan's 

economic policy makers failed to ensure continuity and 

consistency in planning and implementing stages . As a 

result, Pakistan ' s economy failed to achieve coherent and 

progressive economic development during these past years. 

The structural reforms undertaken by the present government 

and its firm resolve to monitor the economic revival is 

already indicating fruitful results in shape of foreign 

exchange reserves , which exceed US S 12.50 billion . The 

interest rates are low and currency is stable due to 

economic strength of the country. The current study 

examines the economy and its revival program under the 

current regime. Towards the end , few recommendations have 

also been made so that Pakistan's economy, which has 

already back on the right track, accelerates further. 

lV 



TABLE OF CONI'ENTS 

ABSTRACT 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

DEDICATION 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

CHAPTER 

I. INTRODUCTION 

1. 01 Background 

1. 02 Problem Statement 

1. 03 Definition of the 

1. 04 Objectives 

Term 

1. 05 Rational Of the Study 

I I. LITERATURE REVIEW (Economic Development J..n 

Perspective) 

2.01 Economy in i nfancy (1947 to 

2.02 Period between 1958 to 1969 

2.03 Experiments with Soc i alism 

2.04 Period between 1977 to 1988 

2.05 Period between 1988 to 1998 

2.06 Period between 1998 to 1999 

III METHOD FOR RESEARCH 

3.01 Data\Sources of Data 

1958) 

(I972 to 

IV. IMPEDIMENTS IN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

4.01 Poor Governance 

4.02 Human Resource Development 

viii 

1977) 

03 

III 

v 

VII 

VIII 

01 

01 

04 

05 

05 

Historical 

07 

07 

08 

10 

11 

12 

13 

17 

17 

18 

18 

18 



4.03 Low Revenue 19 

4 . 04 Balance of Payments 19 

4.05 Trade Imba l ances 22 

4.06 Political Instability 22 

4.07 Lack of Education 22 

4.08 Over Dependence on Foreign Assistance 23 

4.09 Heavy Defense Spending 23 

v ECONOMIC SCENARIO AFTER SEPTEMBER 11, 2001 25 

VI STRATEGIES FOR ECONOMIC REVIVAL AND ITS ANALYSI . 26 

6.01 Macroeconomic Stability 

6.02 Foreign Trade 

6.03 Structural Reforms 

6.04 Financial Sector and Capital Markets 

6.05 Financial Management and Transparency 

6.06 Poverty Reduction 

6.07 Agriculture Sector 

6.08 Industrial Secto r 

6.9 Human Resource Development 

VII CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMEN?ATIONS 

Annex-A 

Annex-B 

Annex-C 

BIBLIOGRAPHY 

KEY TABLES 

A-I 

B-I 

C-I 

27 

30 

34 

38 

39 

40 

49 

55 

66 

74 

79 

80 

83 

85 

88 


	scan0001
	scan0002
	scan0003
	scan0004
	scan0005

