Bahria Institute of Management and Computer Sciences Department of Management Sciences

Final Project Approval Sheet Viva-Voce Examination

Date: 04 / 11 /2004

Topic of Research:

"Prospects of economic revival of Pakistan"

Name of Student:

Qaisar Naseem

Enroll # 222012-024

Class:

MBA

Approved by:

Dr Zafar Mueen Nasir

Project Supervisor

Naintara Sarfraz Raja

Examiner-

Dr Tanveer-uz-Zaman

Examiner-II

Kashir nr-Rehman, Ph.D

Research Coordinator

Abrar Ahmad

Head of Department

Management Sciences

ABSTRACT

PROSPECTS OF ECONOMIC REVIVAL OF PAKISTAN

Strength of economy is a very important factor for survival of any country. All countries of the world are conscious of this fact. More so that economic development is a very slow and painstaking process. It requires perspective planning on the part of economic managers. Results of policies emerge in decades rather than years. Hence there is a need to make realistic economic policies, follow them in latte and spirit and then results follow in due course of time. This paper reviews the policies of successive governments of Pakistan since 1947, highlights their impact and then moves on to analyze economic.

The decade of 90's has been a period of pronounced economic decline for the country. During this period, the economic activities have decelerated, the macroeconomic imbalances have grown larger, and the inflation has risen steeply. The rising debt burden has been yet another factor that has brought the country at the verge of bankruptcy. The declining trend of economy has also affected the public at large, which is visible by increased unemployment and reduced real wages. As a consequence, the living standard of the poor class in particular has deteriorated considerably. The country was facing a serious economic challenge when it was entering in to the new millennium.

The Government of General Pervaiz Musharaf developed a strategy for economic development of Pakistan when it took over in October 1999. It was necessary because Pakistan's economic policy makers failed to ensure continuity and consistency in planning and implementing stages. As a result, Pakistan's economy failed to achieve coherent and progressive economic development during these past years. The structural reforms undertaken by the present government and its firm resolve to monitor the economic revival is already indicating fruitful results in shape of foreign exchange reserves, which exceed US S 12.50 billion. The interest rates are low and currency is stable due to economic strength of the country. The current study examines the economy and its revival program under the current regime. Towards the end, few recommendations have also been made so that Pakistan's economy, which has already back on the right track, accelerates further.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ABSTR	RACT	III
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		V
DEDICATION		VII
TABLE	OF CONTENT	VIII
CHAPI	TER	
I.	INTRODUCTION	01
1.01	Background	01
1.02	Problem Statement 03	3
1.03	Definition of the Term	04
1.04	Objectives	05
1.05	Rational Of the Study	05
II. LITERATURE REVIEW (Economic Development in Historical		
	Perspective)	07
2.01	Economy in infancy (1947 to 1958)	07
2.02	Period between 1958 to 1969	80
2.03	Experiments with Socialism (I972 to 1977)	10
2.04	Period between 1977 to 1988	11
2.05	Period between 1988 to 1998	12
2.06	Period between 1998 to 1999	13
III	METHOD FOR RESEARCH	17
3.01	Data\Sources of Data	17
IV.	IMPEDIMENTS IN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	18
4.01	Poor Governance	18
4.02	Human Resource Development	18

4.03	Low Revenue	19
4.04	Balance of Payments	19
4.05	Trade Imbalances	22
4.06	Political Instability	22
4.07	Lack of Education	22
4.08	Over Dependence on Foreign Assistance	23
4.09	Heavy Defense Spending	23
	ECONOMIC SCENARIO AFTER SEPTEMBER 11, 2001	25
VI	STRATEGIES FOR ECONOMIC REVIVAL AND ITS ANALYSI.	26
6.01	Macroeconomic Stability	27
6.02	Foreign Trade	30
6.03	Structural Reforms	34
6.04	Financial Sector and Capital Markets	38
6.05	Financial Management and Transparency	39
6.06	Poverty Reduction	40
6.07	Agriculture Sector	49
6.08	Industrial Sector	55
6.9	Human Resource Development	66
VII	CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS	74
Annex	x-A A-I	79
Annex-B B-I		80
Annex-C C-I		83
BTRI.	IOGRAPHY	85
KEY TABLES		